
1936 Needs   

 

BARNET  

13/05/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
17/05/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
24/05/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
?    BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
?  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
28/06/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
05/07/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
26/07/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
09/08/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   3rd & 4th placed men 
 
23/08/1936  BARNET AMERICANS y   Meeting Details 
 
30/08/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
06/09/1936  BARNET READING CHALLENGE 48-23 Meeting Details 
 
20/09/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
04/10/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
11/10/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 
25/10/1936  BARNET OPEN y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 
 

BELLE VUE 
 
Saturday 11th April 1936   Belle Vue, Manchester 
Cup Races  T Ht2 Eve Chr Cup  T Superstar Cup Ht1  
 
Monday 13th April 1936  Belle Vue, Manchester 
Silver Wheel    Silver Citadel Ht2 & 4 info 
 
Saturday 11th July 1936   Belle Vue, Manchester 
Belle Vue Aces  43  Wimbledon Dons  29   (National League)   det midget cars final 
 
BRISTOL 

 
Friday 8th May 1936   Knowle, Bristol 
Bristol  38  Southampton  32  (Provincial League)    4th placed men   + second half 
 
Friday 15th May 1936  Knowle, Bristol 
Bristol 38  Cardiff  33  (Provincial League)     4th placed men   + second half 
 
Friday 22nd May 1936  Knowle, Bristol 
Bristol  41  Liverpool  30   (Provincial League)    4th placed men   + second half 
 



Friday 29th May 1936  Knowle, Bristol 
Bristol  43  Nottingham  29  (Provincial League)   4th placed men   + second half 
 
Friday 5th June 1936  Knowle, Bristol 
Bristol  40  Plymouth  32  (Provincial League)     4th placed men   + second half 
 
Friday 12th June 1936   Knowle, Bristol 
Bristol  32  Southampton  38  (Provincial Trophy)   second half  2,3,4th placed men 
 
Friday 26th June 1936  Knowle, Bristol 
Bristol   32  Liverpool  40  (Provincial Trophy)    4th placed men   + second half 
 
Tuesday 10th July 1936   Knowle, Bristol 46  Plymouth  22   (Challenge)   Details The Cinders event 
 
Friday 31st July 1936   Knowle Bristol 52 Liverpool  19  (PL)  4th placed men   + second half 
 
Friday 18th September 1936  Knowle, Bristol 
Bristol  49   Plymouth  23  (Provincial League)    4th placed men   + second half 
 
Friday 9th October 1936  Knowle, Bristol 
Bristol Bulldogs 31  West Ham Hammers  41  (Challenge)  TSH2ndmen 
 
Friday 16th October 1936   Knowle, Bristol 
Bristol  34  Southampton  20  (Challenge)   second half 
 
CALIFORNIA  

13th April 1936    California Open      Meeting Details 

3rd May 1936   California Open   Meeting Details 

17th May 1936    California Open   Meeting Details 

1st June 1936  California Open   Meeting Details 

14th June 1936  California Open   Meeting Details 

28th June 1936  California Open   Meeting Details 

12th July 1936  California Open   Meeting Details 

26th July 1936  California Open   Meeting Details 

9th August 1936  California Open   Meeting Details 

23rd August 1936 California  Open   Meeting Details 

13th September 1936 California Open   Meeting Details  

27th September 1936 California California 41 Barnet 31 Meeting Details  

11th October 1936 California Open   Meeting Details  

25th October 1936 California Open   Meeting Details 

CARDIFF 
 
Monday 13th April 1936    Sloper Road,Cardiff  33   Southampton   38     (National Trophy)  4th placed 
men + second half 
 



Wednesday 22nd April 1936   Sloper Road, Cardiff  42   Liverpool  28   (Provincial League)   4th placed 
men + second half 
 
Wednesday 29th April 1936   Sloper Road, Cardiff  33  Southampton   37   (Provincial League)  4th 
placed men + second half 
 
Wednesday 6th May 1936   Sloper Road, Cardiff  37  Plymouth  34  (Provincial League)  4th placed men 
+ second half 
 
Wednesday 13th May 1936    Sloper Road, Cardiff    34    Southampton  20   Plymouth   19   
Nottingham  22    (Four Team) 4th placed men + second half 
 
Wednesday 20th May 1936  Sloper Road, Cardiff  39  Bristol  33   (Provincial League)  4th placed men + 
second half 
 
Wednesday 27th May 1936  Sloper Road, Cardiff  35   Nottingham  36  (Provincial League) 4th placed 
men + second half 
 
Wednesday 1st June 1936    Sloper Road, Cardiff  43    West Ham  Hawks  28  (Provincial Trophy) 4th 
placed men + second half 
 

CRYSTAL PALACE 

1st June 1936    Crystal Palace, London     Meeting Details 

03/08/1936 CRYSTAL PALACE  y Meeting Details 
 
DAGENHAM  

 Sunday, 21st June 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham  Open     Meeting Details 

Sunday, 28th June 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham   Open Meeting Details 

Sunday, 5th July 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham  Open Meeting Details 

Sunday, 12th July 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham Dagenham 48 Leicester Super 16    second half 

 Sunday, 19th July 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham  Open Meeting Details  

Sunday, 26th July 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham  North 35 South 34 (Ch) Meeting Details 

Sunday, 2nd August 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham Open     Meeting Details 

Monday, 3rd August 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham Dagenham v Americans (Ch) Meeting Details 

Sunday, 16th August 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham Open Meeting Details 

Sunday, 23rd August 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham Probables 31 Possibles 38 (Ch)  Meeting Details 

Sunday, 30th August 1936, Ripple Rd, Dagenham 54 Nottingham Amateurs17 (Ch) 4th placed men + 

second half 

Sunday, 6th September 1936, Ripple Rd, Dagenham Dimmock Cup  3rd & 4th men 2nd in Hts 

10,12.13,18 + second half  

Sunday, 13th September 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham  Best Pairs  Meeting Details 

Sunday, 20th September 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham 40 California 29 (Ch) 2&3rd men + second half 

  



Sunday, 27th September 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham   Scratch Races 3rd & 4th men 

Sunday, 4th October 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham  Junior Championship Meeting Details 

Sunday, 11th October 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham 37 Rye House 35 (Ch) Meeting Details  

Sunday, 18th October 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham Open   Meeting Details 

Sunday, 25th October 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham 48 Rye House 24 (Ch)  Meeting Details 

Sunday, 1st November 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham Benefit Meeting Meeting Details 

Sunday, 8th November 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham Open Meeting Details 

Sunday, 15th November 1936, Ripple Road, Dagenham Open  Meeting Details  

EASTBOURNE  

Friday 10.04.36 : Eastbourne           3rd & 4th placed men 
 
Sunday 12.04.36 : Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men   
 
Sunday 26.04.36 : Eastbourne : Championship of Sussex 3rd & 4th placed + 2nds in Hts 4 & 9 
 
Sunday  10.05.36 : Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men 
 
Sunday 24.05.36 : Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men 
 
Sunday 21.06.36 : Eastbourne Abn after 7 races 3rd & 4th placed men 
 
Sunday 05.07.36 : Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men 
 
Sunday 19.07.36 : Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men 
 
Sunday 02.08.36 : Eastbourne    Meeting Details 
 
Sunday 16.08.36 : Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men 
 
Sunday 30.08.36 : Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men 
 
Sunday 13.09.36 : Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men  
 
Sunday 20.09.36 : Eastbourne : Eastbourne 32 All Americans 37 (Ch) 3rd & 4th placed men 
 
Sunday 27.09.36 : Eastbourne : Eastbourne 10 All Americans 13 (Ch) (abnd) 3rd & 4th placed men 
 
Sunday 11.10.36 : Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men  
 
Hackney  

Tuesday 10th April 1936   Hackney Wick, London Easter Cup   3rd  & 4th Men Easter Junior Trophy Final 

 
Friday 13th April 1936   London Hackney Wick  35  West Ham Hammers 16  (Ch)  need meeting details 
 
Friday 8th May 1936  London Hackney Wick  42   Harringay  29   (NL)   TSH2ndmen 
 
Friday 5th June 1936    London Hackney Wick  38   Belle Vue Aces  57   (ACU Cup)   4th man Scurry final 
 



Friday 15th May 1936    London Hackney Wick  57  West Ham Hammers  39   (ACU Cup)  TSH2ndmen 
 
Monday 1st June 1936   London Hackney Wick  66   All Amercians  27   (C)   meeting details 
 
Friday 3rd July 1936  London Hackney Wick  51   Wimbledon Dons  19   (NL)    second half details 
 
Friday 31st July 1936   London  Hackney Wick  30  Wembley Lions  42  (NL)    second half details 
 
Friday 7th August 1936  London Hackney Wick  41    Harringay   31  (N L)    Cubs race details (pre 
Match) 3rd & 4th & Time SH Final 
 
Friday 18th September 1936  London Hackney Wick  48   West Ham Hammers  24   (N L) Times Ht2 & 
Final of Eastway Scratch Race 
 
26th December 1936    Hackney Wick, London  Best Pairs     meeting details 
 
HARRINGAY 

Saturday 11th April 1936  London Harringay  51  All London   42  (Ch)         4th placed men  Hts 5, 7 to 
14 inc + TSH2ndmen 
 
Saturday 2nd May 1936  London  Harringay  50  West Ham Hammers  22  (NL)  TSH2ndmen & 4th man 
Hurricane Final 
 
Saturday 30th May 1936    Harringay, London  
Harringay  45   Belle Vue Aces  51   (ACU Cup)    TSH2ndmen Harringay Hurricane Heats 
 
Saturday 6th June 1936  Harringay, London 
World Championship Qualifying Round  4th placed men 
 
Saturday 27th June 1936    Harringay, London 
Harringay  51   Hackney Wick  21   (National League)  TSH2ndmen Hurricane 
 
Saturday 8th August 1936    Harringay, London 
Harringay  34  Hackney Wick  38  (National League)  second half details 
 
Saturday 22nd August 1936   Harringay, London 
Harringay  38  New Cross Rangers  33   (National League)  second half details 
 
Saturday 29th August 1936    Harringay. London 
Harringay  31   West Ham Hammers  38   (National League)  TSH2ndmen Hurricane 
 
Saturday 12th September 1936   Harringay, London 
Harringay  63  Wembley Lions  44   (London Cup)    any second half details 
 
Saturday 19th September 1936  Harringay, London 
Harringay  45  Wembley Lions  26  (National League)   second half details 
 
Saturday 26th September 1936   Harringay, London 
Harringay  49    Hackney Wick   58     (London Cup)   any second half details 
 
Saturday 3rd October 1936  Harringay, London 
Harringay  51  Wimbledon  21  (National League)    second half details 
 
MIDDLESBROUGH 
 



Friday 28th August 1936   Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough  38      Americans  34    (Ch)  All race times + 
Det Scr Final 

 
04/09/1936 

 
MIDDLESBROUGH 

NORTH V USA + 
CANADA  CH   Meeting Details 

 
Friday 11th  September 1936   Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough   42    Australians   30   (Ch) all 4th 
placed men 
 
Friday 18th September 1936   Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough North   46  Overseas   26   (Ch)  4th 
placed men + second half 
 
Friday 25th September 1936   Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough  36    Belle Vue Aces  35    (Ch)  all 4th 
placed men + TSH2ndmen 
 
NEW CROSS   
 
Wednesday 1st April 1936  New Cross, London 
Track Pairs     4th placed men pairs  3 & 4 Ht 4   + second half 
 
Wednesday 8th April 1936   New Cross, London   
New Cross  33  Wembley Lions  39   (Challenge)   TSH2ndmen 
 
Wednesday 15th April 1936   New Cross, London 
April Cup       any second half 
 
Wednesday 29th April 1936    New Cross, London 
New Cross Rangers 39 Hackney Wick 30 (NL)  THt1 Scr + any other SH events and races before match 
 
Wednesday 6th May 1936   New Cross, London 
New Cross Rangers  35   Belle Vue Aces  37    second half details 
 
Wednesday 13th May 1936    New Cross, London 
New Cross Rangers  51   Wimbledon Dons  45  (ACU Cup)   second half details 
 
Wednesday 3rd June 1936  New Cross, London 
New Cross  Rangers    37    Wembley Lions  59    (ACU Cup)   second half details 
 
Wednesday 10th June 1936    New Cross, London 
New Cross Rangers  55  Hackney Wick   51  (National Trophy)  any pre matchj and second half details 
 
Wednesday 24th June 1936    New Cross, London 
New Cross Rangers  34    Harringay    36  (National League)  TSH2ndmen 
 
Wednesday 1st July 1936 
World Championship Qualifying Round    Need 4th placed men in WCQR  
 
Wednesday 15th July 1936   New Cross, London 
America  15   England  26   Australia  31  (Three Team Tournament)   any pre match races 
 
Wednesday 22nd July 1936    New Cross, London 
New Cross Rangers  35   Wimbledon Dons  37   (National League) TSH2ndmen 
 
Wednesday 2nd September 1936   New Cross, London 
New Cross Rangers  54  Hackney Wick  52   (London Cup)  any pre match + any second half details 
 



Wednesday 16th September 1936    New Cross, London 
New Cross Rangers  43   West Ham Hammers  28    (National League)  JMilne Tr attempt time 
 
Wednesday 23rd September 1936   New Cross, London 
New Cross Rangers  44   Harringay   26  (National League) TSH2ndmen 
 

NOTTINGHAM  
 
Tuesday 14th April 1936 Trent Bridge, Nottingham 34 Liverpool 38  (NT)  4th placed men + second half 
 
Tuesday 28th April 1936   Trent Bridge, Nottingham  33  Bristol  34  (Provincial League)  second half 
 
Tuesday 5th May 1936    Trent Bridge, Nottingham  30  Liverpool   41   (PL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 12th May 1936  Trent Bridge, Nottingham   32.5   Cardiff   32.5  Southampton   25   West 
Ham Hawks  6  (4 TT)  4th placed men + second half 
 
Tuesday 19th May 1936  Trent Bridge, Nottingham  38  Plymouth  33   (PT) second half 
 

Tuesday 26th May 1938   Trent Bridge, Nottingham  30  Southampton  41   (PL)  4th placed men + 
second half 
 
Monday 1st June 1936   Trent Bridge, Nottingham  39.5   Plymouth  32.5    (PL ) 4th placed men + 
second half 
 
Tuesday 9th June 1936  Trent Bridge, Nottingham 30  Liverpool  41  (PT)  4th placed men + second half 
 
Tuesday 16th June 1936   Trent Bridge, Nottingham  Best Pairs  4th placed men + second half 
 
Tuesday 23rd June 1936  Trent Bridge, Nottingham  27  Bristol  43  (PT) TSH2ndmen  
 
Tuesday 30th June 1936  Trent Bridge, Nottingham  39  Southampton  31  (PT)  4th placed men + 
second half 
 
Tuesday 14th July 1936   Trent Bridge, Nottingham  53  Bristol  19  (PL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 28th July 1936    Trent Bridge, Nottingham  55  Liverpool  17   (PL) second half 
 
Monday 3rd August 1936 Trent Bridge, Nottingham 48 Plymouth 23  (PL) 4th placed men + second half 
 
Tuesday 11th  August 1936  Trent Bridge, Nottingham  45   Australians  27  (Ch) 4th placed men + 
second half 
 
Tuesday 18th August 1936  Nottingham Provincial League Riders Championship QR Times Hts 12 & 20 
 
Tuesday 25th August 1936   Trent Bridge, Nottingham   32  All Americans    38    (Ch)  TSH2nd men 
 
Tuesday 8th September 1936  Trent Bridge, Nottingham  47     West Ham Hawks  24  (PT) 4th placed 
men + second half 
 

Tuesday 15th September  1936  Trent Bridge, Nottingham  39  Wembley Lions  31  (Ch) 4th placed 
men + second half 
 



Tuesday  22nd  September 1936   Trent Bridge, Nottingham  47   Southampton  24  (PL) 4th placed 
men + second half 
 
Tuesday 29th September 1936   Trent Bridge, Nottingham   46  Belle Vue Aces  26  (Ch)  4th placed 
men + second half 
 
PLYMOUTH  

Tuesday, 5 th May 1936, Pennycross Plymouth  4th placed men TR Scr 3rd & 4th men Handicap + 2nd 

ht4  

Tuesday, 12th May 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 38 Liverpool 34 (PT)  second half 

Tuesday, 26th May 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 25 Liverpool 47 (PL) second half 

Tuesday, 9 th June 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 57 Cardiff 15 (PL)  second half 

Tuesday, 16th June 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 47 Southampton 25 (PL) 4thmen Hts 3&9 + second 

half 

Tuesday, 23rd June 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 53 West Ham Hawks 18 (PT) 4th placed men Hts 

3,6,9,11 + T Int MR + second half 

Tuesday, 7 th July 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 35 Bristol 37 (PL)  second half 

Tuesday, 28th July 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 46 Bristol 25 (PT)  second half 

Tuesday, 4 th August 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 35 Nottingham 37 (PL)  second half 

Tuesday, 11th August 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 42 Southampton 30 (PT)  second half 

Tuesday, 18th August 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 34 Americans 34 (Ch)  second half 

Tuesday, 25th August 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 40 Liverpool 32 (PL)  second half 

Tuesday, 1 st September 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 26 Nottingham 44 (PL)  second half 

Tuesday, 8 th September 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 35 Bristol 36 (PL)  second half 

Tuesday, 15th September 1936, Pennycross Plymouth 29 Southampton 43 (PL)  second half 

Tuesday, 22nd September 1936, Pennycross Plymouth American Team 52 Australian Team 56 (Ch) 

any second half 

SMALLFORD  
 
Sunday 19th July 1936   Smallford Stadium, St Albans   Meeting Details 
 
Details of any other Smallford meetings 1936 
 
WEMBLEY  
 
Thursday 7th May 1936   Wembley Lions  33  Wimbledon Dons  38  (NL)  4th placed men scratch event 
 
Thursday 21st May 1936    Wembley Lions  59   Wimbledon Dons  37   (ACU Cup)  second half 
 
Thursday 4th June 1936  Wembley Lions  54  New Cross Rangers  42  (ACU Cup)  second half 
 
Thursday 11th June 1936 Wembley Lions  61 Wimbledon Dons  47 (NT) Wembley Reserves 
 
Thursday 18th June 1936    Wembley Lions  43  Hackney Wick  29   (NL) second half + Hackney No 7 



 
Thursday 25th June 1936 Wembley World Championship QR (3 per heat) 3rd placed men + second 
half 
 
Thursday 2nd July 1936  Wembley Lions  43  West Ham Hammers     28   (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 6th August 1936  Wembley Lions  37  Belle Vue Aces  34  (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 13th August 1936  Wembley Lions  43  West Ham Hammers  28    (NL) second half 
 
Thursday 27th August 1936    Wembley Lions  47  New Cross Rangers  25  (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 10th September 1936    Wembley World Championship Final  Time Run Off 
 
Thursday 17th September 1936  Wembley Lions  36  New Cross Rangers  35  (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 1st October 1936    Wembley Lions  43   Harringay  29    (NL)   second half 
 
West Ham  

Tuesday 28th April 1936    West Ham, London 
West Ham Hammers  27   Wembley Lions  45   (National League)   Times all second half events 
 
Tuesday 12th May 1936   West Ham, London 
West Ham Hammers  63    Hackney Wick  32   (ACU Cup)   Times Two Lap Rolling Start Races  
 
Tuesday 2nd June 1936    West Ham, London 
West Ham Hammers  32  Wimbledon Dons  40  (National League)   4th placed men second half 
 
Tuesday 16th June 1936     West Ham, London 
West Ham Hammers  38   Harringay   57   (ACU Cup)   4th placed man novices race + TSH2nd men 
 
Tuesday 23rd June 1936   West Ham, London 
West Ham Hammers  49   New Cross Rangers   22   (National League)   T Ht2 Bridle Race 
 
Tuesday 30th June 1936   West Ham Hammers  27   Hackney Wick   44  (NL)  
Hackney no 7  + 4 men in second half (3 &4 Scr Hts 2 & 4 ) 
 
Tuesday 29th September  1936   West Ham, London 
World   44   Australians  51    (Challenge)         3rd & 4th men pre meeting race  

 

WIMBLEDON  
 
Saturday 4th April 1936   Wimbledon Dons  35   Hackney Wick   16   (Ch)   4th placed men  second half 
 
Monday 27th April 1936     
Wimbledon Dons  40   New Cross Rangers  31  (NL) second half 
 
Saturday 9th May 1936   Wimbledon Dons  37  Hackney Wick  33  (NL)  second half handicap event 
 
Monday 1st June 1936    Wimbledon & New Cross 35 Wembley & West Ham  37   (Ch) 4th placed men 
& second half 
 
Saturday 6th June 1936  Wimbledon Dons  44  West Ham Hammers  27   (NL) Details Handicap event 
 



Saturday 20th June 1936   Wimbledon, World Championship Qualifying Round  4th placed men 
Wimbledon 26 Hackney & New Cross 28 (Ch)  Match details 

 
Monday 13th July 1936   Wimbledon Dons  37  Hackney Wick  34  (NL) Details Handicap event 
 
Monday 17th August 1936  Wimbledon Dons  32  Harringay  40  (NL) Details Handicap event 
 
Monday 24th August 1936   Wimbledon Dons   29  All America  24   (Ch)  Times Ht4 &Final Int  GP 
 
Monday 28th September 1936   Belle Vue Aces  40   The Rest   31  (Ch) 4thplace SH match 
 
Monday 5th October 1936   Wimbledon Dons  40   New Cross Rangers  31  (NL)  second half 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 


